# CH \$1815.00 397944

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM562280

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT                                     |
|-----------------------|--|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL |

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name                         | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type         |
|------------------------------|----------|----------------|---------------------|
| KSIN Luxembourg III, S.AR.L. |          | 01/24/2020     | Company: LUXEMBOURG |

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | he Singer Company Limited, S.AR.L. |  |
|-----------------|------------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | rue des Glacis                     |  |
| City:           | L-1628                             |  |
| State/Country:  | LUXEMBOURG                         |  |
| Entity Type:    | Company: LUXEMBOURG                |  |

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 72**

| PROPERTY NUMBERS     |         |                    |
|----------------------|---------|--------------------|
| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark          |
| Registration Number: | 3979443 | BRILLIANCE         |
| Registration Number: | 3912081 | CLASSIC FINISH     |
| Registration Number: | 3490002 | CONFIDENCE         |
| Registration Number: | 3887826 | CONFIDENCE STYLIST |
| Registration Number: | 3501737 | CURVY              |
| Registration Number: | 3496520 | EASY SINGER STYLE  |
| Registration Number: | 3912083 | EXPERT FINISH      |
| Registration Number: | 0867136 | FASHION MATE       |
| Registration Number: | 4505732 | FASHIONISTA        |
| Registration Number: | 3974978 | FEATHERWEIGHT      |
| Registration Number: | 3743342 | FUTURA             |
| Registration Number: | 3952576 | FUTURA QUARTET     |
| Registration Number: | 4523288 | FUTURA QUINTET     |
| Registration Number: | 2879132 | HANDY STITCH       |
| Registration Number: | 3451150 | INSPIRATION        |
| Registration Number: | 5041912 | LEGACY             |
| Registration Number: | 4150689 | MAGIC STEAM PRESS  |
| Registration Number: | 3912082 | PERFECT FINISH     |
| Registration Number: | 4136449 | PERFECT FINISH     |
| Registration Number: | 0990815 | PROFESSIONAL       |
|                      |         |                    |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0942

900535710

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark                     |  |  |  |  |
|----------------------|---------|-------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Registration Number: | 3716595 | PROFESSIONAL 5                |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2366797 | PROFESSIONAL SEW-WARE         |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3929864 | PROMISE                       |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2527687 | QUANTUM                       |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3858272 | QUANTUM STYLIST               |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3828810 | QUIKFIX                       |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3578075 | S                             |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3406216 | S                             |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3628117 | S                             |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3578076 | S                             |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5708389 | S SINGER ORIGINAL SINCE 1851. |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4538326 | S                             |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3514981 | SEW ESSENTIALS                |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3864750 | SEW MATE                      |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4046885 | SEWING MADE EASY              |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4538308 | SIGNATURE                     |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0049599 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0049600 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0049601 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0049602 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0050195 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0064950 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0146608 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0382638 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0577125 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 0786974 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3392601 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3632491 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 2865618 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4969585 | SINGER                        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3469798 | SINGER ESTEEM                 |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4540013 | SINGER HERITAGE               |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3945811 | SINGER HOME ESSENTIALS        |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 3455655 | SINGER INSPIRATION            |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4046886 | SINGER IS SEWING MADE EASY    |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 5041913 | SINGER LEGACY                 |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4440803 | SINGER ONE                    |  |  |  |  |
| Registration Number: | 4046884 | S SINGER SEWING MADE EASY     |  |  |  |  |

| Property Type        | Number  | Word Mark       |
|----------------------|---------|-----------------|
| Registration Number: | 3496519 | SINGER SIMPLE   |
| Registration Number: | 4195613 | SINGER SIMPLE   |
| Registration Number: | 4625200 | STARLET         |
| Registration Number: | 4847224 | START           |
| Registration Number: | 3932095 | STEAMWORKS      |
| Registration Number: | 4610091 | STUDIO          |
| Registration Number: | 3051483 | STYLIST         |
| Registration Number: | 4030082 | SUPERB          |
| Registration Number: | 3511163 | SWIFTSMART      |
| Registration Number: | 3868653 | TALENT          |
| Registration Number: | 1953259 | TINY TAILOR     |
| Registration Number: | 3541335 | TRADITION       |
| Registration Number: | 4656628 | ULTIMATE FINISH |
| Registration Number: | 4440809 | VIVO            |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2162410816

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 216-622-8200

Email: ipdocket@calfee.com

Correspondent Name: Calfee, Halter & Griswold LLP

Address Line 1: 1405 East Sixth Street
Address Line 2: The Calfee Building

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114-1607

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 31982/03905        |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Raymond Rundelli   |
| SIGNATURE:              | /Raymond Rundelli/ |
| DATE SIGNED:            | 02/14/2020         |

## **Total Attachments: 7**

| source=KSIN_III-The_Singer_CoTM_Assignment#page1.tif |
|--|
| source=KSIN_III-The_Singer_CoTM_Assignment#page2.tif |
| source=KSIN_III-The_Singer_CoTM_Assignment#page3.tif |
| source=KSIN_III-The_Singer_CoTM_Assignment#page4.tif |
| source=KSIN_III-The_Singer_CoTM_Assignment#page5.tif |
| source=KSIN_III-The_Singer_CoTM_Assignment#page6.tif |
| source=KSIN_III-The_Singer_CoTM_Assignment#page7.tif |

#### **Assignment of Trademarks**

This Agreement is by and between

KSIN LUXEMBOURG III, S.AR.L., a company organized under the laws of Luxembourg, located at 1, rue de Glacis, L-1628 Luxembourg (hereinafter referred to "ASSIGNOR")

and

THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED, S.AR.L., a company organized under the laws of Luxembourg, located at 1, rue des Glacis, L-1628 Luxembourg (hereinafter referred to "ASSIGNEE")

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of the trademarks, including without limitation, all registrations and/or applications, set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively hereinafter referred to as the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire the entire rights, title and interest in the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby irrevocably assign to ASSIGNEE all rights, title and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark.

KSIN LUXEMBOURG III, S.AR.L.

THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED, S.AR.L.

Name: Elizabeth Mohan
Position: Authorized Signatory

Name: Beverly Sharpe

**Position: Authorized Signatory** 

Signed on behalf of KSIN LUXEMBOURG III, S.AR.L. before me this 2 day of January, 2020 in LaVergne, Tennessee, U.S.A.

V.

Notary Public Gary Thunell

My commission expires March 19, 2023

Signed on behalf of THE SINGER COMPANY LIMITED, S.AR.L.. before me this  $2\frac{4}{3}$  day of January, 2020 in LaVergne, Tennessee, U.S.A.

Notary Public Gary Thunell

My commission expires March 19, 2023

STATE
OF
TENNESSEE
NOTARY
PUBLIC
OF WILLIAM

CARY THUNKEY

STATE
OF
TENNESSEE

NOTARY
PUBLIC
OF WILLIAM

| Trademark          | Jurisdiction | App. No.   | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date   | Status     |
|--------------------|--------------|------------|-----------|-------------|------------|
| BRILLIANCE         | U.S.         | 85/049,325 | 3,979,443 | 4 Jun 2011  | Registered |
| CLASSIC FINISH     | U.S.         | 77/851,892 | 3,912,081 | 25 Jan 2011 | Registered |
| CONFIDENCE         | U.S.         | 77/287,030 | 3,490,002 | 19 Aug 2008 | Registered |
| CONFIDENCE STYLIST | U.S.         | 77/889,596 | 3,887,826 | 7 Dec 2010  | Registered |
| CURVY              | U.S.         | 77/404,968 | 3,501,737 | 16 Sep 2008 | Registered |
| EASY SINGER STYLE  | U.S.         | 77/103,640 | 3,496,520 | 2 Sep 2008  | Registered |
| EXPERT FINISH      | U.S.         | 77/851,903 | 3,912,083 | 25 Jan 2011 | Registered |
| FASHION MATE       | U.S.         | 72/298,630 | 867,136   | 25 Mar 1969 | Registered |
| FASHIONISTA        | U.S.         | 85/375,474 | 4,505,732 | 1 Apr 2014  | Registered |
| FEATHERWEIGHT      | U.S.         | 77/585,309 | 3,974,978 | 7 Jun 2011  | Registered |
| FUTURA             | U.S.         | 78/341,299 | 3,743,342 | 26 Jan 2010 | Registered |
| FUTURA QUARTET     | U.S.         | 85/049,317 | 3,952,576 | 26 Apr 2011 | Registered |
| FUTURA QUINTET     | U.S.         | 85/919,817 | 4,523,288 | 29 Apr 2014 | Registered |

| Trademark             | Jurisdiction | App. No.    | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date   | Status     |
|-----------------------|--------------|-------------|-----------|-------------|------------|
| HANDY STITCH          | U.S.         | 78/168,322  | 2,879,132 | 31 Aug 2004 | Registered |
| INSPIRATION           | U.S.         | 78/849,407  | 3,451,150 | 17 Jun 2008 | Registered |
| LEGACY                | U.S.         | 86/486,582  | 5,041,912 | 13 Sep 2016 | Registered |
| MAGIC STEAM PRESS     | U.S.         | 85/023,011  | 4,150,689 | 29 May 2012 | Registered |
| PERFECT FINISH        | U.S.         | 77/851,898  | 3,912,082 | 25 Jan 2011 | Registered |
| PERFECT FINISH        | U.S.         | 85/202,796  | 4,136,449 | 1 May 2012  | Registered |
| PROFESSIONAL          | U.S.         | 72/460,386  | 990,815   | 13 Aug 1974 | Registered |
| PROFESSIONAL 5        | U.S.         | 77/576,608  | 3,716,595 | 24 Nov 2009 | Registered |
| PROFESSIONAL SEW-WARE | U.S.         | 75/423,886  | 2,366,797 | 11 Jul 2000 | Registered |
| PROMISE               | U.S.         | 77/905,026  | 3,929,864 | 8 Mar 2011  | Registered |
| QUANTUM               | U.S.         | 78/070,606  | 2,527,687 | 8 Jan 2002  | Registered |
| QUANTIUM STYLIST      | U.S.         | 77/895,688  | 3,858,272 | 5 Oct 2010  | Registered |
| QUICKFIX              | U.S.         | 77/4554,254 | 3,828,810 | 3 Aug 2010  | Registered |
| S & DESIGN -4         | U.S.         | 78/932,085  | 3,578,075 | 17 Feb 2009 | Registered |

| Trademark                     | Jurisdiction | App. No.   | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date   | Status     |
|-------------------------------|--------------|------------|-----------|-------------|------------|
| S (CAMEO DESIGN)              | U.S.         | 77/103,629 | 3,406,216 | 1 Apr 2008  | Registered |
| S (CAMEO DESIGN)              | U.S.         | 77/392,465 | 3,628,117 | 26 May 2009 | Registered |
| S (CAMEO DESIGN)              | U.S.         | 78/932,246 | 3,578,076 | 17 Feb 2009 | Registered |
| S SINGER ORIGINAL SINCE 1851. | U.S.         | 88/020,790 | 5,708,389 | 26 Mar 2019 | Registered |
| S THREAD NEEDLE DEVICE        | U.S.         | 85/574,833 | 4,538,326 | 27 May 2014 | Registered |
| SEW ESSENTIALS                | U.S.         | 77/271,585 | 3,514,981 | 14 Oct 2008 | Registered |
| SEW MATE                      | U.S.         | 77/155,974 | 3,864,750 | 19 Oct 2010 | Registered |
| SEWING MADE EASY              | U.S.         | 85/189,977 | 4,046,885 | 25 Oct 2011 | Registered |
| SIGNATURE                     | U.S.         | 85/568,035 | 4,538,308 | 27 May 2014 | Registered |
| SINGER                        | U.S.         | 71/013,923 | 49,599    | 13 Feb 1906 | Registered |
| SINGER                        | U.S.         | 71/013,924 | 49,600    | 13 Feb 1906 | Registered |
| SINGER                        | U.S.         | 71/013,925 | 49,601    | 13 Feb 1906 | Registered |
| SINGER                        | U.S.         | 71/013,926 | 49,602    | 13 Feb 1906 | Registered |
| SINGER                        | U.S.         | 71/013,927 | 50,195    | 13 Feb 1906 | Registered |

| Trademark                               | Jurisdiction | App. No.   | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date   | Status     |
|---|--------------|------------|-----------|-------------|------------|
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 71/027,683 | 64,950    | 27 Aug 1907 | Registered |
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 71/143,789 | 146,608   | 13 Sep 1921 | Registered |
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 71/431,537 | 382,638   | 5 Nov 1940  | Registered |
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 71/629,694 | 577,125   | 7 Jul 1953  | Registered |
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 72/180,031 | 786,974   | 23 Mar 1965 | Registered |
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 77/103,633 | 3,392,601 | 4 Mar 2008  | Registered |
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 77/392,451 | 3,632,491 | 2 Jun 2009  | Registered |
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 78/070,604 | 2,865,618 | 20 Jul 2004 | Registered |
| SINGER                                  | U.S.         | 86/417,160 | 4,969,585 | 31 May 2016 | Registered |
| SINGER ESTEEM STYLIZED<br>AND/OR DESIGN | U.S.         | 78/964,010 | 3,469,798 | 15 Jul 2008 | Registered |
| SINGER HERITAGE & DESIGN                | U.S.         | 85/919,801 | 4,540,013 | 27 May 2014 | Registered |
| SINGER HOME ESSENTIALS & DESIGN         | U.S.         | 77/934,606 | 3,945,811 | 12 Apr 2011 | Registered |
| SINGER INSPIRATION                      | U.S.         | 78/901,363 | 3,455,655 | 24 Jun 2008 | Registered |
| SINGER IS SEWING MADE EASY              | U.S.         | 85/189,990 | 4,046,886 | 25 Oct 2011 | Registered |

| Trademark                        | Jurisdiction | App. No.   | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date   | Status     |
|----------------------------------|--------------|------------|-----------|-------------|------------|
| SINGER LEGACY                    | U.S.         | 86/486,707 | 5,041,913 | 13 Sep 2016 | Registered |
| SINGER ONE & DESIGN              | U.S.         | 85/528,532 | 4,440,803 | 26 Nov 2013 | Registered |
| SINGER SEWING MADE EASY & DESIGN | U.S.         | 85/189,972 | 4,046,884 | 25 Oct 2011 | Registered |
| SINGER SIMPLE                    | U.S.         | 77/103,637 | 3,496,519 | 2 Sep 2008  | Registered |
| SINGER SIMPLE                    | U.S.         | 85/315,669 | 4,195,613 | 21 Aug 2012 | Registered |
| STARLET                          | U.S.         | 85/264,304 | 4,625,200 | 21 Oct 2014 | Registered |
| START                            | U.S.         | 86/361,724 | 4,847,224 | 3 Nov 2015  | Registered |
| STEAMWORKS                       | U.S.         | 77/869,479 | 3,932,095 | 15 Mar 2011 | Registered |
| STUDIO                           | U.S.         | 85/375,483 | 4,610,091 | 23 Sep 2014 | Registered |
| STYLIST                          | U.S.         | 78/175,316 | 3,051,483 | 24 Jan 2006 | Registered |
| SUPERB                           | U.S.         | 85/180,312 | 4,030,082 | 20 Sep 2011 | Registered |
| SWIFTSMART                       | U.S.         | 77/317,126 | 3,511,163 | 7 Oct 2008  | Registered |
| TALENT                           | U.S.         | 77/905,030 | 3,868,653 | 26 Oct 2010 | Registered |
| TINY TAILOR                      | U.S.         | 74/644,733 | 1,953,259 |             | Registered |

| Trademark       | Jurisdiction | App. No.   | Reg. No.  | Reg. Date   | Status     |
|-----------------|--------------|------------|-----------|-------------|------------|
| TRADITION       | U.S.         | 77/287,028 | 3,541,335 | 2 Dec 2008  | Registered |
| ULTIMATE FINISH | U.S.         | 85/615,661 | 4,656,628 | 16 Dec 2014 | Registered |
| VIVO            | U.S.         | 85/531,257 | 4,440,809 | 26 Nov 2013 | Registered |

TRADEMARK REEL: 006864 FRAME: 0951

**RECORDED: 02/14/2020**